8087 Administrative Department:Bad Debts 15,456.00
8088 Administrative Department:Safety Program Expenses 2,872.26
8090 Administrative Department:Miscellaneous 15,707.74
8091 Administrative Department:Ceremonies & Award 6,567.41
8092 Administrative Department:Uniform Expense 544.49
8099 Administrative Department:Employee Benefits 190,555.33
Administrative Department 744,305.44

Total Operating Expenses 3,582,834.56

Morehead Utility Plant Board
Water Other Income and Expenses from Trial Balance

As of June 30, 2023 Audit

Water
9000 Other Income (Expenses):Interest Income 32,918.48
9035 Other Income (Expenses):Sales Tax Vendors Compensation 225.40
9036 Other Income (Expenses):Health/Vision Insurance Reimbursement 16,953.88
9045 Other Income (Expenses):Bad Debt Recovery 244.43
9060 Other Income (Expenses):Maintenance Bldg Rental Income -
Other Income 50,342.19

9037 Other Income (Expenses):Bank Draft Incentive 676.20
9040 Other Income (Expenses):Misc Income (Expense) 24,462.96
Other Expense 25,139.16

Total Other Income/Expense 25,203.03

PHASE 1 COMPUTATIONS

Test Year Adjustments Proforma
Operating Revenues

Retail Water Sales 2,587,757  2,587,757
Wholesale Water Sales 2,387,902  233,095  2,620,997
Other Operating Revenue 39,820  - 39,820
Grant Revenue - -  0
Tap Fee Revenue 23,148  - 23,148
Insurance Reimbursement - -  0

Total Operating Revenues 5,038,627  233,095  5,271,722

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance

Water Maintenance System 842,228  - 842,228
Water Treatment Plant 1,996,301  - 1,996,301
Administrative Department 744,305  - 744,305

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses 3,582,835  - 3,582,835

Depreciation Expense 906,292  906,292
Total Operating Expenses 4,489,127  - 4,489,127

Total Utility Operating Income 549,500  233,095  782,595

Pro Forma Operating Expenses 4,489,127
Plus: Average Annual Principal and Interest Payments 356,183

Additional Working Capital 71,237
Total Revenue Requirement 4,916,547
Less: Sales for Resale 2,620,997
Less: Other Income 50,342
Plus: Other Expenses 25,139
Revenue Required From Sales of Water 2,270,346
Less: Revenue from Sales with Present Rates 2,587,757
Required Revenue Increase (317,411)

Percent Increase Retail Sales 0.00%

REVENUE REQUIREMENTS

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS - WATER Phase 1
Morehead Utility Plant Board

Original Depreciation
Asset Cost * Expense

Source of Supply Plant

[…]

20,000  168.67  168.67  - 0.00%
25,000  204.82  204.82  - 0.00%
30,000  240.97  240.97  - 0.00%
40,000  301.37  301.37  - 0.00%
50,000  361.77  361.77  - 0.00%
75,000  482.77  482.77  - 0.00%

100,000  603.77  603.77  - 0.00%
200,000  1,087.77  1,087.77  - 0.00%
500,000  2,397.77  2,397.77  - 0.00%

Gallons Existing Proposed
per Month Bill Bill Change Percentage

-  28.73  28.73  -$  0.00%
2,000  28.73  28.73  - 0.00%
4,000  51.93  51.93  - 0.00%
6,000  75.13  75.13  - 0.00%
8,000  95.39  95.39  - 0.00%

10,000  115.65  115.65  - 0.00%
15,000  159.30  159.30  - 0.00%
20,000  202.95  202.95  - 0.00%
25,000  246.60  246.60  - 0.00%
30,000  249.73  249.73  - 0.00%
40,000  362.85  362.85  - 0.00%
50,000  435.45  435.45  - 0.00%
75,000  580.20  580.20  - 0.00%

100,000  724.95  724.95  - 0.00%
200,000  1,303.95  1,303.95  - 0.00%
500,000  2,878.95  2,878.95  - 0.00%

* Highlighted usage represents the average residential bill.

TABLE D.1
CURRENT AND PROPOSED BILLS (Phase 1)

Morehead Utility Plant Board

CITY WATER RATES

COUNTY WATER RATES

PHASE 2 COMPUTATIONS

Adjusted Additional
Test Year Adjustments Proforma

Operating Revenues
Retail Water Sales 2,587,757  - 2,587,757
Wholesale Water Sales 2,620,997  2,818,066 5,439,063
Other Operating Revenue 39,820  - 39,820
Grant Revenue - -  0
Tap Fee Revenue 23,148  - 23,148
Insurance Reimbursement - -  0

Total Operating Revenues 5,271,722  2,818,066 8,089,788

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance

Water Maintenance System 842,228  - 842,228
Water Treatment Plant 1,996,301  - 1,996,301
Administrative Department 744,305  - 744,305

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses 3,582,835  - 3,582,835

Depreciation Expense 2,406,459  2,406,459
Total Operating Expenses 5,989,293  - 5,989,293

Total Utility Operating Income (717,572)  2,818,066 2,100,494

Pro Forma Operating Expenses 5,989,293
Plus: Average Annual Principal and Interest Payments 1,964,251

Additional Working Capital 392,850
Total Revenue Requirement 8,346,394
Less: Sales for Resale 5,439,063
Less: Other Income 50,342
Plus: Other Expenses 25,139
Revenue Required From Sales of Water 2,882,128
Less: Revenue from Sales with Present Rates 2,587,757
Required Revenue Increase 294,371

Percent Increase Retail Sales 11.38%

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS - WATER Phase 2
Morehead Utility Plant Board

REVENUE REQUIREMENTS

Original Depreciation
Asset Cost * Expense

Source of Supply Plant

[…]

,5

29
23

,3
83

16
,6

13
16

,6
13

TO
TA

LS
2,

55
2,

75
7

56
1,

04
7

2,
15

9,
34

7
52

8,
22

4
2,

15
5,

41
9

49
9,

15
8

8,
45

5,
95

1
2,

81
8,

65
0

1,
96

4,
25

1
82

1,
17

3
16

,6
13

16
,6

13

A
ve

ra
ge

 A
nn

ua
l P

rin
ci

pa
l &

 In
te

re
st

2,
81

8,
65

0
$

2,
81

8,
65

0
$

1,

96
4,

25
1

$

82
1,

17
3

$

16

,6
13

$

16
,6

13
$

Av
er

ag
e

A
nn

ua
l C

ov
er

ag
e

56
3,

73
0

$

56
3,

73
0

$

39

2,
85

0
$

16
4,

23
5

$

3,

32
3

$

3,
32

3
$

A
ve

ra
ge

 T
ot

al
 D

eb
t S

er
vi

ce
3,

38
2,

38
1

$

3,

38
2,

38
1

$

2,
35

7,
10

1
$

98

5,
40

8
$

19
,9

36
$

19

,9
36

$

Ta
bl

e
B.

2
D

EB
T

SE
RV

IC
E

SC
H

D
U

LE
M

or
eh

ea
d

U
til

ity
 P

la
nt

 B
oa

rd
FY

 2
02

3/
20

24
 -

20
27

/2
02

8

FY
 2

02
5/

20
26

FY
 2

02
6/

20
27

FY
 2

02
7/

20
28

Monthly Charge Current Proposed

First 2,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill) 23.93$   26.65$   2.72$   11.37%

Next 4,000 Gallons 9.68$   10.78$   1.10$   11.36%

Next 4,000 Gallons 8.43$   9.39$   0.96$   11.39%

Next 20,000 Gallons 7.23$   8.05$   0.82$   11.34%

Next 20,000 Gallons 6.04$   6.73$   0.69$   11.42%

Next 250,000 Gallons 4.84$   5.39$   0.55$   11.36%

Over 300,000 Gallons 4.13$   4.60$   0.47$   11.38%

Monthly Charge Current Proposed

First 2,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill) 28.73$   32.00$   3.27$   11.38%

Next 4,000 Gallons 11.60$   12.92$   1.32$   11.38%

Next 4,000 Gallons 10.13$   11.28$   1.15$   11.35%

Next 20,000 Gallons 8.73$   9.72$   0.99$   11.34%

Next 20,000 Gallons 7.26$   8.09$   0.83$   11.43%

Next 250,000 Gallons 5.79$   6.45$   0.66$   11.40%

Over 300,000 Gallons 4.98$   5.55$   0.57$   11.45%

Monthly Charge Current Proposed

Capital Costs -$  -$  -$  0.00%

Meter and Billing Charges -$  -$  -$  0.00%

Per 1,000 Gallons 2.284$   4.740$   2.456$   107.53%

Monthly Charge Current Proposed

Capital Costs -$  -$  -$  0.00%

Meter and Billing Charges -$  -$  -$  0.00%

Per 1,000 Gallons 2.284$   4.740$   2.456$   107.53%

Difference

TABLE C.2
CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES (Phase 2)

Morehead Utility Plant Board

CITY WATER RATES

Difference

COUNTY WATER RATES

Difference

ROWAN WATER INCORPORATED WATER RATES

Difference

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Gallons Existing Proposed
per Month Bill Bill Change Percentage

-  23.93 26.65  2.72$   11.37%
2,000  23.93 26.65  2.72 11.37%
4,000  43.29 48.21  4.92 11.37%
6,000  62.65 69.77  7.12 11.36%
8,000  79.51 88.55  9.04 11.37%

10,000  96.37 107.33  10.96  11.37%
15,000  132.52  147.58  15.06  11.36%
20,000  168.67  187.83  19.16  11.36%
25,000  204.82  228.08  23.26  11.36%
30,000  240.97  268.33  27.36  11.35%
40,000  301.37  335.63  34.26  11.37%
50,000  361.77  402.93  41.16  11.38%
75,000  482.77  537.68  54.91  11.37%

100,000  603.77  672.43  68.66  11.37%
200,000  1,087.77  1,211.43  123.66  11.37%
500,000  2,397.77  2,670.43  272.66  11.37%

Gallons Existing Proposed
per Month Bill Bill Change Percentage

-  28.73 32.00  3.27$   11.38%
2,000  28.73 32.00  3.27 11.38%
4,000  51.93 57.84  5.91 11.38%
6,000  75.13 83.68  8.55 11.38%
8,000  95.39 106.24  10.85  11.37%

10,000  115.65  128.80  13.15  11.37%
15,000  159.30  177.40  18.10  11.36%
20,000  202.95  226.00  23.05  11.36%
25,000  246.60  274.60  28.00  11.35%
30,000  249.73  278.08  28.35  11.35%
40,000  362.85  404.10  41.25  11.37%
50,000  435.45  485.00  49.55  11.38%
75,000  580.20  646.25  66.05  11.38%

100,000  724.95  807.50  82.55  11.39%
200,000  1,303.95  1,452.50  148.55  11.39%
500,000  2,878.95  3,207.50  328.55  11.41%

* Highlighted usage represents the average residential bill.

TABLE D.2
CURRENT AND PROPOSED BILLS (Phase 2)

Morehead Utility Plant Board

CITY WATER RATES

COUNTY WATER RATES

 *Denotes Served by Email   Service List for Case 2024-00193

*Attorney Earl Rogers III
Campbell Rogers & Hill, PLLC
Campbell & Rogers
154 Flemingsburg Road
Morehead, KENTUCKY  40351

*Morehead Utility Plant Board
135 S Wilson Avenue
Morehead, KY  40351

	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	Chairman
	Vice Chairman
	___________________________   Commissioner
	APPENDIX A
	APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE